MASTER RESEARCH AGREEMENT
Between
TEXAS A&M TRANSPORTATION INSTITUTE
And
FORT BEND COUNTY

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 3

AMENDMENT NO. 3

This Amendment (the “Amendment”) is entered into by and between Fort Bend County, a
political subdivision of the State of Texas (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and the Texas
A&M Transportation Institute, a member of The Texas A&M University System (“System”)
and an agency of the State of Texas, having its principal place of business at 400 Harvey
Mitchell Parkway South, Suite 300, College Station, Texas 77845 (hereinafter referred to as
"TTI).

WHEREAS, County and TTI entered into a Master Research Agreement (the “Agreement”)
effective as of March 8. 2016, whereby except as otherwise specified herein, the terms and
conditions of that Agreement are incorporated by reference into this Work Authorization; and

THAT, WHEREAS, County and TTI also accepted and executed Work Authorization No. 3 (the
“Work Authorization”) to the Agreement on August 23, 2016 and as amended on June 27, 2017
and September 26, 2017; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereto agree to amend Work Authorization No. 3 by extending
the period of performance from March 31, 2018 to December 31, 2018. The revised Work
Authorization No. 3 shall read as follows:

Is Period of Performance. The research shall be conducted during the period September 1,
2016 through December 31, 2018 and will be subject to extension only by mutual written
agreement of both parties.

Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement and Work
Authorization shall remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 3 to Work
Authorization No. 3 to be executed by their authorized representative.

TEXAS A&M TRANSPORTATION FORT BEND COUNTY
INSTITUTE

By: (ﬁ(j Ql/ V/"‘—" By:

£

T?MAgencv Director Title: County Judge

Date: March 2. 2018 Date:

Page 1of1




